Installation, Operating &
Maintenance Manual
RT-50 DC/Loop Flow Transmitter
©2022 AW-Lake Company. All rights reserved. Doc ID: RT50DCLOOPMAN060122
2
Table of  Contents
Unpacking......................................................................................3
Quick Start Guide............................................................................3

Limits
2 isolated limit outputs (24VDC Max)
Part Number Guide
RT–50–        –
Series
1	 =	 TRG turbine and gear meters
		  (-60 & smaller)
2	 =	 JV-80KL & -90KL gear meters
3	 =	 TW & TR turbine meters
4	 =	 High temperature
Power
D	=	 DC powered
L	 =	 Loop powered
B	 =	 Battery powered
Sensor Type
C	=	 Carrier frequency
		  (SS meters, TRG turbines)
M	=	 Inductive (TR & TW turbine meters)
N	 =	 Inductive (Aluminum meters)
Sensor Mounting Thread
0	 =	 Special mounting
3	 =	 ½-20 UNF (TRG
		  turbines)
5	 =	 M14 (gear meters)
7	 =	 ½" TW collar
8	 =	 ¾" TW collar
9	 =	 1" TW collar
Technical Specifications
LOOP POWER DC POWER BATTERY POWER
 BT   
 BT decoupling 
 MODBUS 
 Isolated In/Out  
 I-OUT sourcing 
 I-OUT sinking 
 Hall Effect sensor    (only when DC connected) 
 RF/IND sensor   
 V-OUT 
 Backlight   
Options Based on Power Supply
5
Wiring Connections
Isolated Outputs
• Limit 2
• Isoltated Limit 1
• 0V
• Digital In
• Frequency Out
• 0V
• DC Voltage Input +
• DC Voltage
Power and Comms
• RS485 B
• RS485 A
• Loop + / I-out +
• Loop - / I-out –
• DC In + (Supply Power +)
• Ground (Supply Power -)
Sensor
• External 5V (Sensor Power +)
• Sensor Input
• Ground (Sensor Ground)
• 0-5 V Output
• Ground (Voltage Out Ground)
6
Power Supplies (Dependent on Variant)
DC Powered:
Voltage: 12 to 27V DC
Current: < 100mA